

Request title: IT systems

Date of Response: 11th March 2016

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

I would like to request the following information about the software that you currently have in use.

1. Do you currently have endoscopy reporting software installed?
Yes
 - 1.1. If the answer to question 1 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
Unisoft
 - 1.2. If the answer to question 1 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
Implementation time is not recorded. This system was implemented a number of years ago.
2. Do you currently have cystoscopy reporting software installed?
Yes
 - 2.1. If the answer to question 2 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
Unisoft
 - 2.2. If the answer to question 2 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
Implementation time is not recorded. This system was implemented a number of years ago.
3. Do you currently have bronchoscopy reporting software installed?
Yes
 - 3.1. If the answer to question 3 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
Unisoft
 - 3.2. If the answer to question 3 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
Implementation time is not recorded. This system was implemented a number of years ago.
4. Do you currently have any software installed to support the tracking of long term gastroenterology patients (eg. IBD patients)?
No
 - 4.1. If the answer to question 4 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
Not applicable
 - 4.2. If the answer to question 4 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
Not applicable
5. Do you currently have order communications software installed?
Yes
 - 5.1. If the answer to question 5 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
System C Healthcare
 - 5.2. If the answer to question 5 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
6 months in two early adopter areas and subsequently live across the Trust in 11 months
6. Do you currently have a patient administration system installed?
Yes
 - 6.1. If the answer to question 6 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

Internally developed/supported fork of an HP PAS

- 6.2. If the answer to question 6 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
Not known - it was implemented in 1986.
7. Do you currently have an unscheduled care/emergency department system installed?
Yes
- 7.1. If the answer to question 7 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
Ideagen
- 7.2. If the answer to question 7 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
Not known - This is an upgraded version of a system that was installed in 1995.
8. Do you currently have an integration platform installed?
Yes
- 8.1. If the answer to question 8 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
Intersystems
- 8.2. If the answer to question 8 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
This was not a replacement for an existing system so implementation took a few hours.
9. Do you currently have any business intelligence systems installed?
Yes
- 9.1. If the answer to question 9 is yes, who is the provider of this software? (If there is more than one provider for different departments please include each provider and the department their solution is used in)
System C Healthcare
- 9.2. If the answer to question 9 is yes, how long did implementing the system(s) take?
Not known, this information is not formally recorded.
10. Do you currently have a pharmacy stock management system installed?
Yes
- 10.1. If the answer to question 10 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
HP
- 10.2. If the answer to question 10 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
Unknown – the system was implemented in the 1980s.
11. Do you currently have an eprescribing solution installed?
No
- 11.1. If the answer to question 11 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
Not applicable
- 11.2. If the answer to question 11 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
Not applicable
12. Do you currently have an electronic document and records management solution installed?
Yes
- 12.1. If the answer to question 11 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
Atos/Fortrus
- 12.2. If the answer to question 11 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?
Implementation incomplete
13. If possible, please provide the associated costs of installing and supporting each system individually.
It is not possible to provide this information as it is not recorded in this way.